© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Web: www.compeng.com.au
ABN: 56 101 639 588
High Performance

<1% (of VR at 50 Hz and IR )
Leakage current I Leakage
< 0.2 A (230 VAC, 50 Hz)
Climatic category
25 / 070 /21
Enclosure Material Stainless Steel (304) with internal connection
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079
Email: info@compeng.com.au
Web: www.compeng.com.au
ABN: 56 101 639 588
Single Phase, 2 Line - Power Filters
Type I (A) V (rms) L-L Leakage Current Performance Figure
CEP-2X16C52-H-JCL 2 X 16 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 1
CEP-2X30C52-H-JCL 2 X 32 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 1
CEP-2X50C52-H-JCL 2 X 50 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 1
CEP-2X70C52-H-JCL 2 X 70 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 1
CEP-2X100C52-H-JCL 2 X 100 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 1
CEP-2X200C52-H-JCL 2 X 200 250 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 5
Three Phase, 4 Line - Power Filters
Type I (A) V (rms) L-L Leakage Current Performance Figure
CEP-4X16C52-H-JCL 4 X 16 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 3
CEP-4X30C52-H-JCL 4 X 32 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 3
CEP-4X50C52-H-JCL 4 X 50 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 3
CEP-4X70C52-H-JCL 4 X 70 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 3
CEP-4X100C52-H-JCL 4 X 100 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 3
CEP-4X200C52-H-JCL 4 X 200 440 VAC ≤0.2A@220VAC/50Hz 100dB, 14K-40GHz 6
© Copyright Compliance Engineering Pty Ltd
90 Indian Drive
Keysborough VIC 3173 Australia
Telephone:   + 61 3 9763 3079